M
F0
18
-0
1/
20
20
-0

SIQ LJUBLJANA   •   Mašera-Spasićeva ulica 10   •   SI-1000 Ljubljana   •   Slovenia   •   e: info.metrology@siq.si   •   http://www.siq.si
EU certifikat o pregledu zasnove se sme razmnoževati samo v celoti. / EU Design Examination Certificate shall not be reproduced except in full.
- Type designations:   MT174-T1
3. Metrological characteristics of the measuring instrument
- Reference voltages:   1x230 V
      3x230 V
      3x230/400 V
- Reference currents:   1 A
- Rated currents:    1 A
      5 A
- Maximum currents:   6 A
- Reference frequency:   50 Hz
      60 Hz
- Climatic environments:   from -40 °C to +70 °C
      non-condensing humidity
      closed location
- Mechanical environments:  M1
- Electromagnetic environments:  E2
- Meter constants:   10 000 impulses/kWh
- Main board versions:   027.631.152.002
- Main technical documents:  MT174 Technical description, EAD 020.615.250
4. Software identification
- Software Versions:   V1.04
       V1.06
Version (0.2.0):  Check sum (C.1.6):
V1.04 B204
V1.06 391B
The FW identification is displayed on the meter LCD. Detailed instructions are in the documents listed in paragraph 3.
5. Influence factors
 Percentage error due to variation of the voltage, frequency and temperature:
Influence Factor: ( ) ( ) ( ) cos,,cos,,cos,, 222 IfIUITIF fUT ++=
M
F0
18
-0
1/
20
20
-0
1
Priloga k certifikatu št. / Annex to the Certificate No.: 21MID007
Sprememba / Modification: M01; Popravek / Revision: R01
Stran / Page: 3 (5)
SIQ LJUBLJANA   •   Mašera-Spasićeva ulica 10   •   SI-1000 Ljubljana   •   Slovenia   •   e: info.metrology@siq.si   •   http://www.siq.si
EU certifikat o pregledu zasnove se sme razmnoževati samo v celoti. / EU Design Examination Certificate shall not be reproduced except in full.
Direct connected polyphase meter with balanced loads: Uref = 3x230/400 V, f = 50 Hz, Imax = 6 A, 3P4W
I I [A] PF Imp. IF [%]
Active energy – reception
Imin 0.01 1 2 0,10
Itr 0.05 1 3 0,06
Itr 0.05 0.5L 2 0,10
Itr 0.05 0.8C 3 0,08
Iref 1 1 10 0,12
Iref 1 0.5L 6 0,11
Iref 1 0.8C 8 0,07
Imax 6 1 100 0,08
Imax 6 0.5L 50 0,11
Imax 6 0.8C 80 0,06
Active energy – generation
Imin 0.01 1 2 0,15
Itr 0.05 1 3 0,09
Itr 0.05 0.5L 2 0,13
Itr 0.05 0.8C 3 0,07
Iref 1 1 10 0,10
Iref 1 0.5L 6 0,12
Iref 1 0.8C 8 0,08
Imax 6 1 100 0,08
Imax 6 0.5L 50 0,08
Imax 6 0.8C 80 0,08
6. Additional information
6.1. Examples of front plates
Figure 2: Example of front plate for MT174-T1 meter
M